
 

Department of Commerce Succession Planning Leads 
 

Bureau Succession Planning Leads (SPL) 
Bureau Name SPL Name 
Bureau of Economic Analysis (BEA) Jeremy Smith (Jeremy.Smith@bea.gov) 
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS) Gregg Curry (Gregg.Curry@bis.doc.gov) 
Census Bureau Troy Brightson (troy.jerrel.brightson@census.gov) 
FirstNet Authority Jamie Turbeville (Jamie.Turbeville@Firstnet.gov) 
International Trade Administration (ITA) Helen Eliassian (Helen.Eliassian@trade.gov) 
Minority Business Development Agency (MBDA) Clarisse Chisum (cchisum@mbda.gov) 
National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST) Kate Doss (katherine.doss@nist.gov) 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
(NOAA) Giovanna McKnight (giovanna.mcknight@noaa.gov)  

National Technical Information Service (NTIS) Wayne Strickland (WStrickland@ntis.gov)  
National Telecommunications and Information 
Administration (NTIA) Tiffany Williams (Tiwilliams@ntia.gov) 

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) John Tindal (john.tindal@uspto.gov)  
Office of the Secretary (OS) Marcia Muirhead (mmuirhead@doc.gov)  

 

Office of the Secretary Succession Planning Leads (SPL) 
Office Name SPL Name 
Office of Privacy and Open Government (OPOG) Jennifer Goode (JGoode@doc.gov) 
Office of Human Resources Management (OHRM) Marcia Muirhead (mmuirhead@doc.gov)  
Office of Civil Rights (OCR) Edith McCloud (EMccloud1@doc.gov) 
Office of Security (OSY) Mitch Dowdy (MDowdy@doc.gov) 
Office of Acquisition Management (OAM) Ron Allen (rallen@doc.gov) 
Office of the General Counsel (OGC) Catherine Andrade (candrade@doc.gov)  
Enterprise Services Paula Patrick (ppatrick@doc.gov) 
Office of Financial Management (OFM) Gwen Muldrow (GMuldrow@doc.gov) 
Office of Facilities and Environmental Quality (OFEQ)  Phillip Fleming (PFleming@doc.gov) 
Office of Budget (OB) Aschley Schiller (ASchiller@doc.gov) 

Office of the Chief Information Officer (CIO) Terri Ware (tware@doc.gov) & Mary Ann Millard 
(mmillard@doc.gov)  
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